

Bid Tabulation

Village of Russells Point Russells Point Storm Improvements August 29, 2023

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH

J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH Reichert Excavating, Inc. Lewistown, OH

	E	ngineering			Au	gust 29, 2023		Findlay, OH		Findlay, OH		Urbana, OH		Lewistown, OH
REF. IT		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,789.31	\$37,789.31	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$108,503.00	\$108,503.00
		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$145,758.04	\$145,758.04	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,661.00	\$13,661.00
		CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	175	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$9.20	\$1,610.00	\$18.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
		FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT, IN-KIND CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT. FT.	30 35	\$40.00 \$10.00	\$1,200.00 \$350.00	\$60.00 \$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$101.68 \$8.55	\$3,050.40 \$299.25	\$100.00	\$3,000.00 \$525.00	\$39.37 \$27.60	\$1,181.10 \$966.00
		CURB REMOVED		35 167	+	\$1.670.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$8.55 \$7.35	\$299.25 \$1.227.45	\$15.00 \$15.00		\$27.60	******
		WALK REMOVED	FT. S.F.	695	\$10.00 \$4.00	\$2,780.00	\$3.50	\$1,670.00 \$2,432.50 *1	\$1.51	\$1,049.45	\$15.00	\$2,505.00 \$1,390.00	\$1.68	\$1,302.60 \$1,167.60
		PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	S.F. FT.	107	\$10.00	\$1,070.00	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$68.43	\$7,322.01	\$2.00	\$1,605.00	\$29.27	\$3,131.89
		CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$223.73	\$447.46	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$612.50	\$1,225.00
		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	202	\$300.00	\$60,600.00	\$275.00	\$55,550.00	\$399.92	\$80,783.84	\$325.00	\$65,650.00	\$448.09	\$90,514.18 *1
		AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1188	\$60.00	\$71,280.00	\$40.00	\$47,520.00	\$40.71	\$48,363.48	\$85.00	\$100,980.00	\$57.86	\$68,737.68
		TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	393	\$4.00	\$1,572.00	\$3.00	\$1,179.00	\$7.34	\$2.884.62	\$30.00	\$11,790.00	\$77.19	\$30,335.67
13 4	111	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$137.27	\$1,098.16	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$256.00	\$2,048.00
14 4	41	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	455	\$300.00	\$136,500.00	\$400.00	\$182,000.00	\$405.57	\$184,534.35	\$325.00	\$147,875.00	\$485.10	\$220,720.50
		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	273	\$300.00	\$81,900.00	\$350.00	\$95,550.00	\$411.22	\$112,263.06	\$385.00	\$105,105.00	\$501.40	\$136,882.20
		6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	175	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$100.24	\$17,542.00	\$123.00	\$21,525.00	\$269.07	\$47,087.25
17 6		TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	281	\$100.00	\$28,100.00	\$135.00	\$37,935.00	\$122.34	\$34,377.54	\$115.00	\$32,315.00	\$68.86	\$19,349.66
18 6	02	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	1.72	\$3,000.00	\$5,160.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,730.00	\$5,068.53	\$8,717.87	\$2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$959.00	\$1,649.48
19 6	808	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	695	\$10.00	\$6,950.00	\$10.00	\$6,950.00	\$10.94	\$7,603.30	\$13.00	\$9,035.00	\$32.06	\$22,281.70
20 6	09	CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	167	\$20.00	\$3,340.00	\$65.00	\$10,855.00	\$48.32	\$8,069.44	\$71.00	\$11,857.00	\$98.69	\$16,481.23
21 6	09	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$70.99	\$2,484.65	\$78.00	\$2,730.00	\$280.00	\$9,800.00
22 6		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.38	\$1,314.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.41	\$10,623.00
23 6	11	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.94	\$2,682.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$39.60	\$11,880.00
24 6	11	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.35	\$4,905.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$46.93	\$14,079.00
25 6	11	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.82	\$7,446.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$54.55	\$16,365.00
26 6	11	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.17	\$4,675.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$64.51	\$9,676.50
27 6	11	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2036	\$50.00	\$101,800.00	\$125.00	\$254,500.00	\$92.40	\$188,126.40	\$90.00	\$183,240.00	\$126.27	\$257,085.72
28 6	11	4" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$39.54	\$197.70	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$57.40	\$287.00
29 6	11	6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.67	\$1,016.75	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$38.36	\$959.00
30 6	11	8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	96	\$65.00	\$6,240.00	\$75.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.19	\$4,338.24	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$36.27	\$3,481.92
	11	10" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$62.13	\$310.65	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$68.40	\$342.00
		12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4218	\$75.00	\$316,350.00	\$60.00	\$253,080.00	\$79.37	\$334,782.66	\$80.00	\$337,440.00	\$65.59	\$276,658.62
		12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	994	\$85.00	\$84,490.00	\$75.00	\$74,550.00	\$91.81	\$91,259.14	\$100.00	\$99,400.00	\$82.45	\$81,955.30
		15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2172	\$90.00	\$195,480.00	\$85.00	\$184,620.00	\$108.72	\$236,139.84	\$100.00	\$217,200.00	\$89.56	\$194,524.32
		15" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$90.38	\$994.18	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
		18" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	446	\$110.00	\$49,060.00	\$120.00	\$53,520.00	\$108.83	\$48,538.18	\$125.00	\$55,750.00	\$106.13	\$47,333.98
		18" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$123.12	\$4,924.80	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$158.18	\$6,327.20
		24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2922	\$150.00	\$438,300.00	\$125.00	\$365,250.00	\$145.81	\$426,056.82	\$125.00	\$365,250.00	\$106.77	\$311,981.94
		24" HP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	191	\$170.00	\$32,470.00	\$125.00	\$23,875.00	\$201.78	\$38,539.98	\$160.00	\$30,560.00	\$69.20	\$13,217.20
		24" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	242	\$200.00	\$48,400.00	\$100.00	\$24,200.00	\$120.76	\$29,223.92	\$270.00	\$65,340.00	\$125.00	\$30,250.00
		YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,449.23	\$2,898.46	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,307.00	\$2,614.00
		TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,119.11	\$4,238.22	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,906.00	\$5,812.00
		TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH FACH	84 3	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$168,000.00	\$1,602.23 \$2,794.85	\$134,587.32 \$8.384.55	\$2,836.00	\$238,224.00 \$10,500.00	\$1,751.00 \$3,726.00	\$147,084.00
		TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN STORM MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	43	\$4,500.00	\$193,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$10,500.00 \$208,550.00	\$3,255.86	\$140,001.98	\$3,500.00 \$4,365.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,726.00	\$11,178.00 \$162,153.00
		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1									1 - 7	
		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$60,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$11,297.25 \$19,685.46	\$11,297.25 \$19,685.46	\$27,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$27,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$53,970.00 \$20,126.00	\$53,970.00 \$20,126.00
		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFRECTION	EACH	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$81.34	\$19,665.46	\$72.16	\$18,000.00	\$160.45	\$20,126.00
		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION	EACH	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$107.32	\$965.88	\$94.48	\$850.32	\$335.00	\$3,015.00
		DETECTOR LOOP. AS PER PLAN	FACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,389,18	\$6.778.36	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.045.00	\$6,090.00
		6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	915	\$110.00	\$100,650.00	\$125.00	\$114,375.00	\$135.88	\$124,330.20	\$95.00	\$86,925.00	\$124.30	\$113,734.50
		WATER WORKS MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$157.29	\$15,729.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.27	\$10,527.00
		WATER WORKS MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,585.10	\$3,170.20	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,584.00	\$7,168.00
		6" GATE VALVE	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,388.36	\$19,106.88	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,270.00	\$18,160.00
		6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,286.83	\$5,286.83	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,285.32	\$16,570.64	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,721.00	\$17,442.00
		4" LINE STOP OR INSERTION VALVE	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$9,136.85	\$18,273.70	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,234.00	\$20,468.00
58 6	38	6" LINE STOP OR INSERTION VALVE	EACH	5	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$9,604.09	\$48,020.45	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$10,991.00	\$54,955.00
59 6	38	WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	33	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,350.00	\$44,550.00	\$173.68	\$5,731.44	\$85.00	\$2,805.00	\$147.09	\$4,853.97
60 6		WATER WORKS MISC.: 1" WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$40.69	\$20,345.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$62.16	\$31,080.00
		TEMPORARY WATER SERVICES, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,457.14	\$7,457.14	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,620.00	\$11,620.00
62 6	38	CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$853.40	\$2,560.20	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$839.00	\$2,517.00
63 6	38	WATER METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$661.83	\$1,985.49	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$317.00	\$951.00
64 6	559	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	7000	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$2.00	\$14,000.00	\$8.25	\$57,750.00	\$3.50	\$24,500.00	\$3.60	\$25,200.00
65 8		EROSION CONTROL	EACH	30000	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
66 SI	PEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$149.86	\$2,547.62	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$603.00	\$10,251.00
67 SI	PEC	CASING PIPE AND STORM SEWER INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	180	\$1,200.00	\$216,000.00	\$700.00	\$126,000.00	\$662.02	\$119,163.60	\$891.00	\$160,380.00	\$1,139.00	\$205,020.00
		TOTAL				\$2,887,737.00		\$2,772,801.50 *2	l =	\$2,960,345.37		\$2,989,975.76		\$3,071,961.96 *2
					_		_		_		_		_	

^{*1} Total given was \$2,397.50 *2 Total given was \$2,772,766.50

^{*1} Total given was \$90,514.58 *2 Total given was \$3,071,962.36